

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7384/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2004 in WP No.35/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

DANIEL LEPCHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR CHAMLING & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

, in Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents. Dasti service
addition, is permitted.

ress of The petitioner shall furnish fresh and latest add
cation for Respondent No.21. However, learned counsel states that appli
ill be effecting substituted service will be filed. As and when it is filed, it w
taken up for consideration.

e put in In the meanwhile, the served respondents, who hav
ffidavit. appearance, are granted four weeks' time to file counter a
Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master