

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7384/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2004 in WP No. 35/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

DANIEL LEPCHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR CHAMLING & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 28/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Singh, Adv.
Mr.Y.Lokesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr.Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Mr.Yusuf, Adv.
For M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co., Adv.

For RR Nos.10-18,20 Mr.K.R.Anand, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, A.O.R.(Not Present)

Ms. Promila, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri K.R.Anand, learned counsel requests for an
adjournment on the ground that counsel for respondent Nos.10 to 20
except No.19 is unwell.

The case is adjourned to 17.08.2011.

2

On the next date of hearing, the records relating to
allotment of land to the private respondents or at least some of
them along with the relevant rules be kept ready for perusal of the
Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master